#### 01/17/2019 505284593

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5331367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS MALIANI	11/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APOTHEKA SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	468 NORTH CAMDEN DR.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16196900

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)964-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 443-964-2200 Email: qle@polsinelli.com **Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI** 

Address Line 1: 2810 LAURIAN LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: **DUNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	184-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUY LE
SIGNATURE:	/Quy Le/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=184-0100-Assignment#page1.tif source=184-0100-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048052 FRAME: 0444 505284593

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Dennis MALIANI**, residing at 14040 Panay Way #210, Marina Del Rey, CA 90292; hereinafter called the "Assignor," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled **METHODS**, **SYSTEMS**, **AND STORAGE MEDIA FOR MANAGING PATIENT INFORMATION USING A BLOCKCHAIN NETWORK** Attorney Docket No. 184-0010, for which an application for a patent of the United States filed on November 20, 2018, under Application No.: 16/196,900; and

WHEREAS, Apotheka Systems Inc., a company having a place of business located at 468 North Camden Dr. Suite 200, Beverly Hills, CA 90210, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT
REEL: 048052 FRAME: 0445

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Dennis MN LIANI
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	11/20/18
Witnesses for In	<u>ventor</u>
First Witness:	
	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witness:	
	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 048052 FRAME: 0446